Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa, Ka ‘Aha‘olelo Kau Kanawai Kanakolu
THE SENATE
OF THE

THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWALI'l

‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2019
REGULAR SESSION OF 2019

La Kanakolukumamaha
THIRTY-FOURTH DAY

19 Malaki 2019 - Po‘alua - Hola 11:30 A.M.
MARCH 19, 2019-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ‘Akoakoa Nui
e FLOOR PRESENTATIONS:

RECOGNIZING AND HONORING BETH MCLACHLIN. (Senator Kahele)

RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION’S
TEACHERS OF THE YEAR. (Senator Kidani)



ORDER OF THE DAY
THIRTY-FOURTH DAY

March 19, 2019
Page 2 of 10

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: Nos. 663-668

MEASURE

G.M. No.

663

664

G.M. No.

665

G.M. No.

666

G.M. No.

G.M. No.

667

G.M. No.

668

TITLE

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Disability and Communication Access Board,
Gubernatorial Nominee, GERALD ISOBE, for a
term to expire 06-30-2023.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation as
the Director of the Department of Business,
Economic Development and Tourism,
Gubernatorial Nominee, MIKE MCCARTNEY,
for a term to expire at noon on 12-05-2022.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation as
the Deputy Director of the Department of
Business, Economic Development and Tourism,
Gubernatorial Nominee, RANDALL TANAKA,
for a term to expire at noon on 12-05-2022.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation as
the Director of the Office of Planning,
Department of Business, Economic Development
and Tourism, Gubernatorial Nominee, MARY
ALICE EVANS, for a term to expire at noon on
12-05-2022.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation as
the Deputy to the Chairperson of the Department
of Hawaiian Home Lands, Gubernatorial
Nominee, WILLIAM J. AILA, for a term to
expire at noon on 12-05-2022.

Informing the Senate that on 03-13-2019, the
Governor has withdrawn HELEN NIELSEN,
Gubernatorial Nominee to the Board of
Registration of the Islands of Maui, Moloka'i
Lana'i, and Kaho'olawe, from consideration by
the Senate (GM558).

REFERRAL

CPH

EET

EET

WTL

HWN

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/GM663_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/GM664_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/GM665_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/GM666_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/GM667_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/GM668_.pdf
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Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: Nos. 503-504

503

504

Informing the Senate that on March 18, 2019, the
House disagreed to the amendments proposed by
the Senate to the following House bills:

H.B.No.2, HD.1,S.D.1
"RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET."(State
Budget)

H.B. No. 116,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET."(State
Budget)

H.B. No. 1259, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROJECTS."(Capital Improvement Projects;
Executive Branch)

Informing the Senate that on March 18, 2019, the

House appointed Conferees to the following bills:

H.B.No.2,HD.1,S.D.1
"RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET."(State
Budget)

H.B. No. 116,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET."(State
Budget)

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

REFERRAL

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB2_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB116_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1259_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB2_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB116_sd1_.pdf
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Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kiimau

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT Nos. 1240-1257

1240

1241

1242

1243

1244

1245

(WTL)

(WTL)

(GVO)

(LCA)

(LCA)

(LCA)

H.B. No. 125, H.D. 1

"RELATING TO NON-GENERAL FUNDS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

H.B. No0.451,H.D.1,S.D.1
"RELATING TO THE HAWAII
ASSOCIATION OF CONSERVATION
DISTRICTS."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

H.B. No.169,H.D.1,S.D.1
"RELATING TO THE STATE ETHICS
CODE."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

H.B.No.32,H.D.1,S.D.1
"RELATING TO FAMILY LEAVE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

H.B. No. 157, H.D.1,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

H.B. No. 1008, H.D.1,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO THE OFFICE OF
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AND
MANAGED COMPETITION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB125_hd1_sscr1240_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB125_hd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB451_sd1_sscr1241_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB451_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB169_sd1_sscr1242_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB169_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB32_sd1_sscr1243_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB32_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB157_sd1_sscr1244_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB157_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1008_sd1_sscr1245_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1008_sd1_.pdf
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1246 (LCA) H.B. No. 1187, H.D.1,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO THE EMPLOYEES'
RETIREMENT SYSTEM."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

1247 (HWN) H.B. No. 1116, H.D. 1
"RELATING TO THE OFFICE OF
HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC/WAM)

1248 (HWN) H.B. No. 1402, H.D.1,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO THE COMMUNITY-
BASED ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

1249 (HWN) H.B. No.172,H.D.1,S.D.1
"RELATING TO THE BUDGET OF THE
OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

1250 (HMS/CPH) H.B. No. 1270,H.D.1,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO THE HOSPITAL
SUSTAINABILITY PROGRAM."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

1251 (HMS/CPH) H.B. No. 1449, H.D.1,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO THE NURSING
FACILITY SUSTAINABILITY
PROGRAM."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1187_sd1_sscr1246_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1187_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1116_hd1_sscr1247_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1116_hd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1402_sd1_sscr1248_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1402_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB172_sd1_sscr1249_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB172_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1270_sd1_sscr1250_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1270_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1449_sd1_sscr1251_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1449_sd1_.pdf
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1252

1253

1254

1255

1256

1257

(AEN)

(AEN)

(AEN)

(AEN)

(AEN/WTL)

(AEN/WTL)

H.B. No. 1170, H.D.2,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to WAM)

H.B. No. 463, H.D.1,S.D.1

"RELATING TO FOOD SAFETY."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to WAM)

H.B. No. 1503, H.D.2,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO AGRICULTURE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to JDC/WAM)

H.B. No.201,H.D.1,S.D.1

"RELATING TO INVASIVE SPECIES."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to JDC)

H.B. No. 461, H.D.1,S.D.1

"RELATING TO SEA LEVEL RISE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to WAM)

H.B. No. 1028, H.D.1,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE ENDANGERED
SPECIES TRUST FUND."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to WAM)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1170_sd1_sscr1252_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1170_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB463_sd1_sscr1253_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB463_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1503_sd1_sscr1254_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1503_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB201_sd1_sscr1255_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB201_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB461_sd1_sscr1256_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB461_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/CommReports/HB1028_sd1_sscr1257_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1028_sd1_.pdf
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Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

RE-REFERRALS FOR TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2019

MEASURE TITLE RE-REFERRAL

H.B. 1582, H.D. 1 RELATING TO CONCESSIONS ON LCA, WAM
PUBLIC PROPERTY.
(Concessions; Public Property; Bids;
Proposals) (LCA, WAM)(GVO/LCA, WAM)

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEQOUS BUSINESS

e Waiver of Referral; One Day Notice for Adoption of Resolutions

S.R.No. 4 HMS/JDC, WAM "URGING THE HAWAII STATE
DEPARTMENT OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL TO
CONDUCT A STATEWIDE
INVESTIGATION OF SEXUAL
ABUSE OF MINORS IN THE
STATE OF HAWAII BY CLERGY
OF THE ROMAN CATHOLIC
CHURCH."


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/HB1582_HD1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/SR4_.pdf
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S.C.R.No. 8 HMS/JIDC, WAM
S.R.No.6 HMS, WAM
S.C.R. No. 6 HMS, WAM

Ho‘olaha

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ¢Akoakoa Nui
e Floor Presentation for Wednesday, March 20, 2019:

"URGING THE HAWAII STATE
DEPARTMENT OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL TO
CONDUCT A STATEWIDE
INVESTIGATION OF SEXUAL
ABUSE OF MINORS IN THE
STATE OF HAWAII BY CLERGY
OF THE ROMAN CATHOLIC
CHURCH."

"URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SERVICES TO
INCREASE THE ELIGIBILITY
CRITERIA FOR RECEIVING
CHILD CARE SUBSIDIES."

"URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SERVICES TO
INCREASE THE ELIGIBILITY
CRITERIA FOR RECEIVING
CHILD CARE SUBSIDIES."

RECOGNIZING AND HONORING OUTSTANDING AND DISTINGUISHED
PRINCIPALS, VICE PRINCIPALS, AND ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS FOR THEIR
COMMITMENT AND DEDICATION TO HAWAII'S STUDENTS. (Senator Kidani)

Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala
e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE DATE & TIME

HOU/AEN 3/19/2019 1:15 PM
HWN/EET 3/19/2019 1:15 PM
PSM 3/19/2019 1:15 PM

HWN 3/19/2019 1:16 PM

016


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/SCR8_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/SR6_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2019/Bills/SCR6_.pdf
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HWN
HWN
HOU

PSM

PSM
PSM/GVO
HRE/PSM
GVO
HWN/HRE
LCA/CPH
TEC
TEC/EET
EET/GVO
HRE

LCA

HRE
GVOI/TEC
GVO/LCA
LCA/GVO
LCA/HRE
CPH/IDC
CPH/TRS
TRS/CPH
CPH
LCA/IDC
CPH/HRE
HRE/CPH
AEN/PSM
TRS

AEN
AEN/HRE
AEN/HRE
AEN

EDU
EET/GVO
HMS/HOU
EET/PSM
HMS

EET
EDU/EET
CPH

HOU
GVO/HRE
TEC/EET

3/19/2019 1:17 PM
3/19/2019 1:18 PM
3/19/2019 1:20 PM
3/19/2019 1:20 PM
3/19/2019 1:35 PM
3/19/2019 2:10 PM
3/19/2019 2:30 PM
3/19/2019 2:45 PM
3/19/2019 2:45 PM
3/19/2019 2:45 PM
3/19/2019 2:45 PM
3/19/2019 2:50 PM
3/19/2019 2:55 PM
3/19/2019 3:00 PM
3/19/2019 3:00 PM
3/19/2019 3:05 PM
3/19/2019 3:10 PM
3/19/2019 3:30 PM
3/19/2019 3:35 PM
3/19/2019 3:45 PM
3/20/2019 9:00 AM
3/20/2019 9:30 AM
3/20/2019 9:30 AM
3/20/2019 10:00 AM
3/20/2019 10:00 AM
3/20/2019 10:45 AM
3/20/2019 10:45 AM
3/20/2019 1:15 PM
3/20/2019 1:15 PM
3/20/2019 1:16 PM
3/20/2019 2:15 PM
3/20/2019 2:20 PM
3/20/2019 2:25 PM
3/20/2019 2:45 PM
3/20/2019 2:45 PM
3/20/2019 2:45 PM
3/20/2019 2:50 PM
3/20/2019 2:50 PM
3/20/2019 3:00 PM
3/20/2019 3:15 PM
3/21/2019 9:15 AM
3/21/2019 1:45 PM
3/21/2019 2:45 PM
3/21/2019 2:45 PM

016
016
225
229
229
229
229
225
229
224
414
414
225
229
224
229
225
225
225
229
229
229
229
229
016
229
229
224
225
224
224
224
224
229
414
016
414
016
414
414
229
225
229
414
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GVO

HRE

LCA
GVO/LCA
LCA/GVO
CPH
EET/AEN
EET
EET/PSM
EET/TEC
GVO/EET
AEN/HMS
HWN
HWN/CPH

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, March 20, 2019.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT

3/21/2019 2:50 PM
3/21/2019 3:00 PM
3/21/2019 3:00 PM
3/21/2019 3:30 PM
3/21/2019 3:35 PM
3/22/2019 10:00 AM
3/22/2019 1:15 PM
3/22/2019 2:45 PM
3/22/2019 2:50 PM
3/22/2019 3:00 PM
3/25/2019 2:45 PM
3/27/2019 1:15 PM
3/28/2019 1:15 PM
3/28/2019 1:16 PM

225
229
224
225
225
229
224
414
414
414
414
224
016
016



