# Ka 'Aha Kenekoa, Ka 'Aha'ōlelo Kau Kānawai Kanakolu THE SENATE OF THE THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE Moku'āina 'O Hawai'i STATE OF HAWAI'I 'Ākoakoa Kūmau MH 2019 REGULAR SESSION OF 2019

## Lā Kanakolukumamāhā THIRTY-FOURTH DAY

19 Malaki 2019 - Poʻalua - Hola 11:30 A.M. MARCH 19, 2019-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

# Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kāhea Papainoa ROLL CALL

'Āpono Mo'olelo O Ka Puke Hālāwai APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho'olauna Mea Kipa INTRODUCTIONS

Hoʻolauna Ma KaʻĀkoakoa Nui

• FLOOR PRESENTATIONS:

RECOGNIZING AND HONORING BETH MCLACHLIN. (Senator Kahele)

RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION'S TEACHERS OF THE YEAR. (Senator Kidani)

# Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ke Kiaʻāina MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: Nos. 663-668

<u>MEASURE</u>	TITLE	REFERRAL
G.M. No. 663	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Disability and Communication Access Board, Gubernatorial Nominee, GERALD ISOBE, for a term to expire 06-30-2023.	СРН
G.M. No. 664	Submitting for consideration and confirmation as the Director of the Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism, Gubernatorial Nominee, MIKE MCCARTNEY, for a term to expire at noon on 12-05-2022.	EET
G.M. No. 665	Submitting for consideration and confirmation as the Deputy Director of the Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism, Gubernatorial Nominee, RANDALL TANAKA, for a term to expire at noon on 12-05-2022.	EET
G.M. No. 666	Submitting for consideration and confirmation as the Director of the Office of Planning, Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism, Gubernatorial Nominee, MARY ALICE EVANS, for a term to expire at noon on 12-05-2022.	WTL
G.M. No. 667	Submitting for consideration and confirmation as the Deputy to the Chairperson of the Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, Gubernatorial Nominee, WILLIAM J. AILA, for a term to expire at noon on 12-05-2022.	HWN
G.M. No. 668	Informing the Senate that on 03-13-2019, the Governor has withdrawn HELEN NIELSEN, Gubernatorial Nominee to the Board of Registration of the Islands of Maui, Moloka'i Lana'i, and Kaho'olawe, from consideration by the Senate (GM558).	FILE

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-FOURTH DAY March 19, 2019 Page 3 of 10

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Nā ʻOihana

DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No Ka Hale

HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: Nos. 503-504

Informing the Senate that on March 18, 2019, the House disagreed to the amendments proposed by the Senate to the following House bills:

<u>REFERRAL</u>

**FILE** 

**FILE** 

503 H.B. No. 2, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET."(State

Budget)

H.B. No. 116, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET."(State Budget)

H.B. No. 1259, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS."(Capital Improvement Projects; Executive Branch)

Informing the Senate that on March 18, 2019, the House appointed Conferees to the following bills:

504 H.B. No. 2, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET."(State

Budget)

H.B. No. 116, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET."(State Budget)

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No Ka 'Aha Kenekoa SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ka 'Aoʻao Hoʻokolokolo JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-FOURTH DAY March 19, 2019 Page 4 of 10

# Palapala Hōʻike Na Nā Kōmike Kūmau STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT Nos. 1240-1257

1240	(WTL)	H.B. No. 125, H.D. 1 "RELATING TO NON-GENERAL FUNDS." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)
<u>1241</u>	(WTL)	H.B. No. 451, H.D. 1, S.D. 1  "RELATING TO THE HAWAII ASSOCIATION OF CONSERVATION DISTRICTS."  (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to WAM)
1242	(GVO)	H.B. No. 169, H.D. 1, S.D. 1  "RELATING TO THE STATE ETHICS CODE."  (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to JDC)
1243	(LCA)	H.B. No. 32, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO FAMILY LEAVE." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)
<u>1244</u>	(LCA)	H.B. No. 157, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO COLLECTIVE BARGAINING." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to WAM)
1245	(LCA)	H.B. No. 1008, H.D. 1, S.D. 1  "RELATING TO THE OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AND MANAGED COMPETITION."  (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to WAM)

<u>1246</u>	(LCA)	H.B. No. 1187, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO THE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to WAM)
<u>1247</u>	(HWN)	H.B. No. 1116, H.D. 1 "RELATING TO THE OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to JDC/WAM)
<u>1248</u>	(HWN)	H.B. No. 1402, H.D. 1, S.D. 1  "RELATING TO THE COMMUNITY-BASED ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM."  (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)
<u>1249</u>	(HWN)	H.B. No. 172, H.D. 1, S.D. 1  "RELATING TO THE BUDGET OF THE OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS."  (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)
<u>1250</u>	(HMS/CPH)	H.B. No. 1270, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO THE HOSPITAL SUSTAINABILITY PROGRAM." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to WAM)
<u>1251</u>	(HMS/CPH)	H.B. No. 1449, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO THE NURSING FACILITY SUSTAINABILITY PROGRAM." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to WAM)

<u>1252</u>	(AEN)	H.B. No. 1170, H.D. 2, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to WAM)
1253	(AEN)	H.B. No. 463, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO FOOD SAFETY." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)
1254	(AEN)	H.B. No. 1503, H.D. 2, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO AGRICULTURE." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> READING and referral to JDC/WAM)
1255	(AEN)	H.B. No. 201, H.D. 1, S.D. 1  "RELATING TO INVASIVE SPECIES."  (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to JDC)
<u>1256</u>	(AEN/WTL)	H.B. No. 461, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO SEA LEVEL RISE." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)
<u>1257</u>	(AEN/WTL)	H.B. No. 1028, H.D. 1, S.D. 1  "RELATING TO THE ENDANGERED SPECIES TRUST FUND."  (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-FOURTH DAY March 19, 2019 Page 7 of 10

# <u>Papahana O Ka Lā</u> ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho'ouna Kōmike Ho'olohe A Ho'ouna Hou Paha REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

### RE-REFERRALS FOR TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2019

MEASURE TITLE RE-REFERRAL

H.B. 1582, H.D. 1 RELATING TO CONCESSIONS ON

PUBLIC PROPERTY.

(Concessions; Public Property; Bids;

Proposals) (LCA, WAM)(GVO/LCA, WAM)

Hoʻokaʻaʻike ʻĒ Aʻe MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana 'Ē A'e MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

• Waiver of Referral; One Day Notice for Adoption of Resolutions

S.R. No. 4 HMS/JDC, WAM "URGING THE HAWAII STATE

DEPARTMENT OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL TO
CONDUCT A STATEWIDE
INVESTIGATION OF SEXUAL
ABUSE OF MINORS IN THE
STATE OF HAWAII BY CLERGY
OF THE ROMAN CATHOLIC

LCA, WAM

CHURCH."

S.C.R. No. 8

		DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO CONDUCT A STATEWIDE INVESTIGATION OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF MINORS IN THE STATE OF HAWAII BY CLERGY
		OF THE ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH."
<u>S.R. No. 6</u>	HMS, WAM	"URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TO INCREASE THE ELIGIBILITY

HMS/JDC, WAM

S.C.R. No. 6 HMS, WAM "URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF

**HUMAN SERVICES TO** 

CRITERIA FOR RECEIVING CHILD CARE SUBSIDIES."

INCREASE THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR RECEIVING CHILD CARE SUBSIDIES."

"URGING THE HAWAII STATE

# Hoʻolaha ANNOUNCEMENTS

Hoʻolauna Ma KaʻĀkoakoa Nui

• Floor Presentation for Wednesday, March 20, 2019:

RECOGNIZING AND HONORING OUTSTANDING AND DISTINGUISHED PRINCIPALS, VICE PRINCIPALS, AND ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS FOR THEIR COMMITMENT AND DEDICATION TO HAWAII'S STUDENTS. (Senator Kidani)

Papamanawa Ho'olohe Palapala

• Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	ROOM
HOU/AEN	3/19/2019 1:15 PM	225
HWN/EET	3/19/2019 1:15 PM	016
PSM	3/19/2019 1:15 PM	229
HWN	3/19/2019 1:16 PM	016

HWN	3/19/2019 1:17 PM	016
HWN	3/19/2019 1:17 TM	016
HOU	3/19/2019 1:10 FM	225
PSM	3/19/2019 1:20 PM	229
PSM	3/19/2019 1:35 PM	229
PSM/GVO	3/19/2019 1:33 TM 3/19/2019 2:10 PM	229
HRE/PSM	3/19/2019 2:30 PM	229
GVO	3/19/2019 2:30 FM 3/19/2019 2:45 PM	225
HWN/HRE	3/19/2019 2:45 PM	229
LCA/CPH	3/19/2019 2:45 PM	224
TEC	3/19/2019 2:45 PM	414
TEC/EET	3/19/2019 2:43 FM 3/19/2019 2:50 PM	414
EET/GVO	3/19/2019 2:50 PM 3/19/2019 2:55 PM	225
	3/19/2019 2:33 PM 3/19/2019 3:00 PM	229
HRE	3/19/2019 3:00 PM 3/19/2019 3:00 PM	
LCA		224
HRE	3/19/2019 3:05 PM	229
GVO/TEC	3/19/2019 3:10 PM	225
GVO/LCA	3/19/2019 3:30 PM	225
LCA/GVO	3/19/2019 3:35 PM	225
LCA/HRE	3/19/2019 3:45 PM	229
CPH/JDC	3/20/2019 9:00 AM	229
CPH/TRS	3/20/2019 9:30 AM	229
TRS/CPH	3/20/2019 9:30 AM	229
CPH	3/20/2019 10:00 AM	229
LCA/JDC	3/20/2019 10:00 AM	016
CPH/HRE	3/20/2019 10:45 AM	229
HRE/CPH	3/20/2019 10:45 AM	229
AEN/PSM	3/20/2019 1:15 PM	224
TRS	3/20/2019 1:15 PM	225
AEN	3/20/2019 1:16 PM	224
AEN/HRE	3/20/2019 2:15 PM	224
AEN/HRE	3/20/2019 2:20 PM	224
AEN	3/20/2019 2:25 PM	224
EDU	3/20/2019 2:45 PM	229
EET/GVO	3/20/2019 2:45 PM	414
HMS/HOU	3/20/2019 2:45 PM	016
EET/PSM	3/20/2019 2:50 PM	414
HMS	3/20/2019 2:50 PM	016
EET	3/20/2019 3:00 PM	414
EDU/EET	3/20/2019 3:15 PM	414
СРН	3/21/2019 9:15 AM	229
HOU	3/21/2019 1:45 PM	225
GVO/HRE	3/21/2019 2:45 PM	229
TEC/EET	3/21/2019 2:45 PM	414

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-FOURTH DAY March 19, 2019 Page 10 of 10

GVO	3/21/2019 2:50 PM	225
HRE	3/21/2019 3:00 PM	229
LCA	3/21/2019 3:00 PM	224
GVO/LCA	3/21/2019 3:30 PM	225
LCA/GVO	3/21/2019 3:35 PM	225
CPH	3/22/2019 10:00 AM	229
EET/AEN	3/22/2019 1:15 PM	224
EET	3/22/2019 2:45 PM	414
EET/PSM	3/22/2019 2:50 PM	414
EET/TEC	3/22/2019 3:00 PM	414
GVO/EET	3/25/2019 2:45 PM	414
AEN/HMS	3/27/2019 1:15 PM	224
HWN	3/28/2019 1:15 PM	016
HWN/CPH	3/28/2019 1:16 PM	016

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, March 20, 2019.

Ke Pani 'Ana ADJOURNMENT